AT THE REQUEST O

A.P.N.: 001-191-64

File No: 152-2256328 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.: \$585.00

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Swift Family Trust P.O. Box 61106 Boulder City, NV 89006-1106

FILED FOR RECORDING
AT THE REQUEST OF

FIRST AMORTICAN THE

2008 APR 25 PM 1 50

LINGOLN COUNTY RED YAZER

LESLIE BOUCHER

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Mark R. Somers and Sarah Somers, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Robert A. Swift and Janice M Swift, Co-Trustees of Swift Family Trust,, dated June 17, 2005

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A PORTION OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW1/4) OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 67 EAST, M.D.B. AND M., LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THAT PORTION OF PARCEL 4A, AS SHOWN UPON PARCEL MAP FOR VAUGHN AND DONNA PHILLIPS AND CURT AND GERRI G. PHILLIPS, RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE FEBRUARY 23, 1994 IN BOOK PLAT A, PAGE 409 AS FILE 101569, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 4H, (N.A.P.), AS SHOWN UPON PARCEL MAP FOR VAUGHN AND DONNA PHILLIPS AND CURT AND GERRI G. PHILLIPS, RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE AUGUST 7, 1996 IN BOOK PLAT A, PAGE 494 AS FILE 105598, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 02/23/2006

Mark R. Somers

Sarah Somers

STATE OF

NEVADA

SS.

COUNTY OF

LINCOLN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>I (arch) 11. 2006</u> by Mark R. Somers and Sarah Somers, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship.

Notary Public

(My commission expires:

LYAN LLOYD

NOTARY PIELS STATE OF NEVADA

I LINCON L. ITY • Nevada

JERTUR CATE A 96-0752-11

ACRT. EAP FEB. 1, 2008

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **February 23, 2006** under Escrow No. **152-2256328**.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	LAKATION OF VA						
1	Assessor Parcel Numb	per(s)					
	001-191-64						
b)_				^			
d)							
2	Time of Dienerty			\ \			
2. ' a)	Type of Property Vacant Land	b) X Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDER	RS OPTIONAL USE			
•	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book 7 6	Page: 77-73			
c)	=		1				
e)	Apt. Bldg.	,	1 1	: Apr 75:7006			
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes: #\Zi	2434			
i)	Other	F155 was 1115 days					
3.	Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property:	\$150,000.	00			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) (_\$)						
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$150,000.00				
	Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$585.00				
4.	If Exemption Claimed	d:	/				
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:						
	b. Explain reason for exemption:						
5.		ntage being transferred:	%	/			
375		lares and acknowledges,					
	375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate						
the	information provided	herein. Furthermore, the	parties agree that	disallowance of any			
clair	ned exemption, or oth	ner determination of addit nterest at 1% per month.	ional tax due, may r	esult in a penalty of			
Selle	er shall be jointly and s	severa lly fiable f o r any add	itional amount owed.	5.030, the buyer and			
	ature: Wark R. 4			ar)			
Sign	ature:	7	Capacity:				
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTE	E) INFORMATION			
	(REQUIF		(REQ	JIRED)			
Prin	Mark R. Son t Name: Somers	ners and Sarah	Drint Norman Cwift	Consilie Twent			
			/ /	Family Trust			
	ress: P.O. Box 657		Address: P.O. Bo				
City	: <u>Pioche</u>		City: Boulder City				
Stat	e: NV	Zip: 89043	State: NV	89006- Zip: 1106			
COL		QUESTING RECORDING					
	First America	n Title Company of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Prin	t Name: Nevada		File Number: <u>152-</u>	2256328 MJ/LK			
Δdd	768 Aultman St ress P.O. Box 15104	reet, Ely, NV 89301,					
	: Ely		State: NV	Zip: 89315			
		CORD THIS FORM MAY					

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. a)_ b)_	Assessor Parcel Numl 001-191-64	ber(s)		
c)_ d)_	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			\ \
2. a)	Type of Property Vacant Land	b) X Single Fam. Re		Page: 77.13
c)	Condo/Twnhse	f) Comm'i/Ind'i	Book ZILO	ling: 0×75700
e)	Apt. Bldg.	h) Mobile Home		(1) 11/21 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1
g) i)	Agricultural Other	ii) [] Mobile Home	Notes.	apris
3.	Total Value/Sales Price	ce of Property:	\$150,0	00.00
	Deed in Lieu of Foreci	losure Only (value of pro	operty) (\$)
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$150,0	00.00
	Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$585.0	0
4.	If Exemption Claime			
	b. Explain reason for	nption, per 375.090, Sec exemption: entage being transferred:		
info the clai 10%	5.060 and NRS 375.1 ormation and belief, and information provided med exemption, or otl % of the tax due plus it	 that the information of can be supported by the control of the can be supported by the ca	n provided is corre documentation if cal the parties agree the ditional tax due, ma b. Pursuant to NRS	perjury, pursuant to NRS sect to the best of their led upon to substantiate nat disallowance of any ay result in a penalty of 375.030, the Buyer and led.
Sig	nature: <u>Limber</u>		Sapacity:	
Sig	nature: Sunfe		Capacity:	mice m. Surfi
Pri	SELLER (GRANTOF (REQUII Mark R. Sor nt Name: Somers			NTEE) INFORMATION EQUIRED) vift Family Trust
Add	dress: P.O. Box 657		Address: P.C	. Box 61106
Cit	y: Pioch e		City: Boulder	City
	ate: <u>NV</u> MPANY/PERSON RE	Zip: 89043 QUESTING RECORDIN	State: <u>NV</u> IG (required if not s	89006- Zip: <u>1106</u> seller or buyer)
No.	nt Name: <u>Nevada 🥒</u>	an Title Company of treet, Ely, NV 89301,	File Number: 15	2-2256328 MJ/LK
	y: Ely		State: NV	Zip: 89315
Na.		ECORD THIS FORM MA	AY BE RECORDED	MICROFILMED)